
2001 MSHSL SECTION 4A BOYS' 5000M 
Battle Creek Regional Park    Oct. 25, 2001 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Minnehaha Academy        69    7   14   15   16   17   18   23   18:47.9      39.4 
  2   Mayer Lutheran          100    3    6   11   38   42   44   69   18:51.1    2:17.0 
  3   Delano                  116    5    8   24   31   48   65   67   19:05.8    2:23.5 
  4   Concordia Academy       136    1   19   20   46   50   51   60   19:14.1    2:42.0 
  5   Breck Schools           138    2    9   32   39   56   58   70   19:20.5    3:13.8 
  6   DeLaSalle               142    4   12   25   49   52   54        19:20.6    2:52.9 
  7   Norwood Young America   156   21   28   30   36   41   59   78   19:38.0      47.0 
  8   StPaul Academy/Summit   177   13   22   27   40   75   76        19:57.8    3:28.9 
  9   Watertown-Mayer         217   10   43   45   47   72   80   87   20:11.6    3:34.8 
 10   New Life Academy        223   26   34   37   62   64             20:19.6    1:46.3 
 11   Blake School            261   35   53   55   57   61   68   71   20:41.3    1:17.9 
 12   Mounds Park Academy     292   29   33   74   77   79   85   86   21:16.9    2:50.0 
 13   Trinity River Ridge     365   63   66   73   81   82   83   84   22:11.3    1:45.3 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Christ's Household, Holy Family, Lutheran Bloomington, Brooklyn Center 
 
1. Minnehaha Academy 
    7  Dan Williams, 12            18:18.2   
   14  Michael Brown, 10           18:53.0   
   15  Robby Nicholson, 8          18:53.8   
   16  John Keller, 9              18:56.9   
   17  Jake Grothe, 10             18:57.6   
   18  Tom Kleingarn, 12           19:00.8   
   23  David Wass, 12              19:19.1   
Time = 1:33:59.5     Places = 69 
 
2. Mayer Lutheran 
    3  Jeff Anenson, 11            17:42.9   
    6  David Honebrink, 11         18:03.7   
   11  Zach Graudin, 9             18:36.6   
   38  Eric Becker, 9              19:52.3   
   42  David Dornbos, 10           19:59.9   
   44  David Christianson, 8       20:02.8   
   69  Peter Dornbos, 8            21:54.8   
Time = 1:34:15.4     Places = 100 
 
3. Delano 
    5  Nathan Barten, 12           17:47.2   
    8  Tony Ross, 9                18:29.5   
   24  Matt Heise, 10              19:20.8   
   31  Kenny Beamish, 12           19:40.7   
   48  Brian Kant, 10              20:10.7   
   65  Kip Anderson, 7             21:22.5   
   67  T J. Martin, 10             21:39.4   
Time = 1:35:28.9     Places = 116 
 
4. Concordia Academy 
    1  Sam Hauck, 12               17:34.9   
   19  Kevin Haglund, 11           19:04.0   
   20  Chris Olson, 10             19:08.7   
   46  Geoff Miller, 10            20:05.6   
   50  David Neuer, 10             20:16.9   
   51  Paul James, 9               20:27.5   
   60  Alex Rewey, 10              21:07.0   
Time = 1:36:10.1     Places = 136 
 
5. Breck Schools 
    2  Alex Nichols, 10            17:39.7   
    9  Will Inglis, 9              18:32.9   
   32  Bernie Puron, 11            19:42.7   
   39  David Upjohn, 7             19:53.7   
   56  Fred Railsback, 10          20:53.5   
   58  Tim Geoffrion, 10           21:03.9   
   70  Bill Mitchell, 10           22:03.6   
Time = 1:36:42.5     Places = 138 
 
6. DeLaSalle 
    4  Bill Gacloch, 11            17:43.5   
   12  Laurence Farrah, 11         18:45.6   
   25  Sam Richey, 12              19:25.3   
   49  Alex Essington, 10          20:12.2   
   52  Ben Eilers, 10              20:36.4   
   54  Jon Heinz, 9                20:50.2   
Time = 1:36:43.0     Places = 142 

 
7. Norwood Young America 
   21  Chris Clark, 12             19:09.2   
   28  Cole Fasching, 9            19:33.6   
   30  Pat Arndt, 12               19:39.9   
   36  Adam Burandt, 10            19:50.9   
   41  Matt Foss, 9                19:56.2   
   59  Cody Meyers, 10             21:06.2   
   78  Jake Bartush, 7             22:25.0   
Time = 1:38:09.8     Places = 156 
 
8. StPaul Academy/Summit 
   13  Emmett Lamb, 11             18:48.9   
   22  Jordan Rupprecht, 9         19:15.9   
   27  Pat Swain, 9                19:31.3   
   40  Sam Beck, 10                19:55.1   
   75  Alex Hage, 10               22:17.8   
   76  Kevin Redmon, 10            22:20.3   
Time = 1:39:49.0     Places = 177 
 
9. Watertown-Mayer 
   10  Adam Danielson, 11          18:34.9   
   43  Clint Hardy, 12             20:02.3   
   45  Jered Hokenson, 12          20:05.1   
   47  Peter Pfeffer, 9            20:05.9   
   72  Kory Kelzer, 10             22:09.7   
   80  Nick Mellgren, 9            22:43.6   
   87  Justin O'Brien, 9           23:45.8   
Time = 1:40:57.9     Places = 217 
 
10. New Life Academy 
   26  Peter Borrud, 10            19:29.9   
   34  Josh Lawson, 10             19:49.6   
   37  John Martinson, 8           19:51.5   
   62  Mike Anderstrom, 10         21:10.5   
   64  Michael Derrick, 10         21:16.2   
Time = 1:41:37.7     Places = 223 
 
11. Blake School 
   35  Dylan Cater, 9              19:50.2   
   53  Justin Withoff, 10          20:37.5   
   55  Nathan Ratner, 9            20:51.7   
   57  Andy Nguyen, 10             20:59.0   
   61  Lewie Remele, 12            21:08.1   
   68  Andy Johnson, 9             21:54.4   
   71  Jacob Cram, 12              22:06.2   
Time = 1:43:26.5     Places = 261 
 
12. Mounds Park Academy 
   29  Adam Pabarcus, 11           19:36.4   
   33  Tim Koerner, 11             19:44.2   
   74  Keith Harding, 11           22:16.6   
   77  Robby Potish, 10            22:20.6   
   79  Michael Fryd, 12            22:26.4   
   85  Andrew Keane, 9             23:25.9   
   86  Kevin Crooks, 9             23:37.9   
Time = 1:46:24.2     Places = 292 

 
 
 



13. Trinity River Ridge 
   63  Matt Gross, 9               21:16.0   
   66  Joe Gleason, 9              21:26.6   
   73  Mike Brubaker, 7            22:11.6   
   81  Trevor Johnson, 7           23:00.9   
   82  Seth Chamberlain, 11        23:01.3   
   83  Ian Johnson, 9              23:04.6   
   84  Arthur Christopherson, 8    23:08.4   
Time = 1:50:56.4     Places = 365 
 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1        Renato Otten, 10            17:12.4    Christ's Household 
    2     1  Sam Hauck, 12               17:34.9    Concordia Academy 
    3     2  Alex Nichols, 10            17:39.7    Breck Schools 
    4     3  Jeff Anenson, 11            17:42.9    Mayer Lutheran 
    5     4  Bill Gacloch, 11            17:43.5    DeLaSalle 
    6        Peter Ferlis, 9             17:44.2    Holy Family 
    7     5  Nathan Barten, 12           17:47.2    Delano 
    8     6  David Honebrink, 11         18:03.7    Mayer Lutheran 
    9     7  Dan Williams, 12            18:18.2    Minnehaha Academy 
   10     8  Tony Ross, 9                18:29.5    Delano 
   11     9  Will Inglis, 9              18:32.9    Breck Schools 
   12    10  Adam Danielson, 11          18:34.9    Watertown-Mayer 
   13    11  Zach Graudin, 9             18:36.6    Mayer Lutheran 
   14    12  Laurence Farrah, 11         18:45.6    DeLaSalle 
   15    13  Emmett Lamb, 11             18:48.9    StPaul Academy/Summit 
   16        Kris Enlund, 11             18:49.7    Lutheran Bloomington 
   17    14  Michael Brown, 10           18:53.0    Minnehaha Academy 
   18    15  Robby Nicholson, 8          18:53.8    Minnehaha Academy 
   19        Ira Bratzel, 8              18:55.4    Christ's Household 
   20    16  John Keller, 9              18:56.9    Minnehaha Academy 
   21    17  Jake Grothe, 10             18:57.6    Minnehaha Academy 
   22    18  Tom Kleingarn, 12           19:00.8    Minnehaha Academy 
   23    19  Kevin Haglund, 11           19:04.0    Concordia Academy 
   24        Aaron Schueller, 11         19:05.4    Brooklyn Center 
   25    20  Chris Olson, 10             19:08.7    Concordia Academy 
   26    21  Chris Clark, 12             19:09.2    Norwood Young America 
   27    22  Jordan Rupprecht, 9         19:15.9    StPaul Academy/Summit 
   28    23  David Wass, 12              19:19.1    Minnehaha Academy 
   29    24  Matt Heise, 10              19:20.8    Delano 
   30    25  Sam Richey, 12              19:25.3    DeLaSalle 
   31    26  Peter Borrud, 10            19:29.9    New Life Academy 
   32    27  Pat Swain, 9                19:31.3    StPaul Academy/Summit 
   33    28  Cole Fasching, 9            19:33.6    Norwood Young America 
   34    29  Adam Pabarcus, 11           19:36.4    Mounds Park Academy 
   35    30  Pat Arndt, 12               19:39.9    Norwood Young America 
   36    31  Kenny Beamish, 12           19:40.7    Delano 
   37    32  Bernie Puron, 11            19:42.7    Breck Schools 
   38    33  Tim Koerner, 11             19:44.2    Mounds Park Academy 
   39    34  Josh Lawson, 10             19:49.6    New Life Academy 
   40    35  Dylan Cater, 9              19:50.2    Blake School 
   41    36  Adam Burandt, 10            19:50.9    Norwood Young America 
   42    37  John Martinson, 8           19:51.5    New Life Academy 
   43    38  Eric Becker, 9              19:52.3    Mayer Lutheran 
   44    39  David Upjohn, 7             19:53.7    Breck Schools 
   45    40  Sam Beck, 10                19:55.1    StPaul Academy/Summit 
   46    41  Matt Foss, 9                19:56.2    Norwood Young America 
   47    42  David Dornbos, 10           19:59.9    Mayer Lutheran 
   48    43  Clint Hardy, 12             20:02.3    Watertown-Mayer 
   49    44  David Christianson, 8       20:02.8    Mayer Lutheran 
   50    45  Jered Hokenson, 12          20:05.1    Watertown-Mayer 
   51    46  Geoff Miller, 10            20:05.6    Concordia Academy 
   52    47  Peter Pfeffer, 9            20:05.9    Watertown-Mayer 
   53    48  Brian Kant, 10              20:10.7    Delano 
   54    49  Alex Essington, 10          20:12.2    DeLaSalle 
   55    50  David Neuer, 10             20:16.9    Concordia Academy 
   56    51  Paul James, 9               20:27.5    Concordia Academy 
   57    52  Ben Eilers, 10              20:36.4    DeLaSalle 
   58    53  Justin Withoff, 10          20:37.5    Blake School 
   59    54  Jon Heinz, 9                20:50.2    DeLaSalle 
   60    55  Nathan Ratner, 9            20:51.7    Blake School 
   61    56  Fred Railsback, 10          20:53.5    Breck Schools 
   62    57  Andy Nguyen, 10             20:59.0    Blake School 
   63    58  Tim Geoffrion, 10           21:03.9    Breck Schools 
   64    59  Cody Meyers, 10             21:06.2    Norwood Young America 
   65    60  Alex Rewey, 10              21:07.0    Concordia Academy 
   66    61  Lewie Remele, 12            21:08.1    Blake School 
   67    62  Mike Anderstrom, 10         21:10.5    New Life Academy 
   68        Matt Sorenson, 10           21:14.6    Brooklyn Center 
   69        Keegan Piepkorn, 7          21:15.6    Christ's Household 



   70    63  Matt Gross, 9               21:16.0    Trinity River Ridge 
   71    64  Michael Derrick, 10         21:16.2    New Life Academy 
   72    65  Kip Anderson, 7             21:22.5    Delano 
   73    66  Joe Gleason, 9              21:26.6    Trinity River Ridge 
   74    67  T J. Martin, 10             21:39.4    Delano 
   75    68  Andy Johnson, 9             21:54.4    Blake School 
   76    69  Peter Dornbos, 8            21:54.8    Mayer Lutheran 
   77    70  Bill Mitchell, 10           22:03.6    Breck Schools 
   78    71  Jacob Cram, 12              22:06.2    Blake School 
   79    72  Kory Kelzer, 10             22:09.7    Watertown-Mayer 
   80        Wade Arnston, 11            22:10.1    Brooklyn Center 
   81    73  Mike Brubaker, 7            22:11.6    Trinity River Ridge 
   82    74  Keith Harding, 11           22:16.6    Mounds Park Academy 
   83    75  Alex Hage, 10               22:17.8    StPaul Academy/Summit 
   84    76  Kevin Redmon, 10            22:20.3    StPaul Academy/Summit 
   85    77  Robby Potish, 10            22:20.6    Mounds Park Academy 
   86    78  Jake Bartush, 7             22:25.0    Norwood Young America 
   87    79  Michael Fryd, 12            22:26.4    Mounds Park Academy 
   88    80  Nick Mellgren, 9            22:43.6    Watertown-Mayer 
   89        Kevin Cope, 9               22:56.7    Holy Family 
   90    81  Trevor Johnson, 7           23:00.9    Trinity River Ridge 
   91    82  Seth Chamberlain, 11        23:01.3    Trinity River Ridge 
   92    83  Ian Johnson, 9              23:04.6    Trinity River Ridge 
   93    84  Arthur Christopherson, 8    23:08.4    Trinity River Ridge 
   94    85  Andrew Keane, 9             23:25.9    Mounds Park Academy 
   95    86  Kevin Crooks, 9             23:37.9    Mounds Park Academy 
   96    87  Justin O'Brien, 9           23:45.8    Watertown-Mayer 
   97        Zane Sacarelos, 9           24:03.0    Christ's Household 
   98        Jake Anderson, 7            25:28.2    Brooklyn Center 


